12-20-1999

FORM 1/1(1-1618A	Expres 06/30/96			
Ölis (1651 0027 101228002		ī		
101228002				
	ON FORM COVER SH	EET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreeme	ent X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year 08011998		
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel# Frame#	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co			
Name JuriLink International, Inc. Month Day Yeer 12071999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
	Non Character of Manager			
X Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organiza	7			
Name DecisionQuest Inc.	Mark if additional names of r	scerving parties against		
Name Decision/description				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 2050 W. 190th Street				
Address (line 2) Suite 205				
Address (line 3) Torrance	CA	90504		
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership	Zip Code If decument to be recorded is an		
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		document from Assignment.)		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of California				
77 BIRBUTEN 00000194 1907812	OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 (40.00 EP				
Public burden reporting for this beliection of information is estimated to average gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Shage. Send comments report	approximately 30 minutes per Cover She	t to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and and tradegraph Office. Chief information Office. Westington.		

to commiss the Cover Stage: Send comments reporting this bursts notified to U.S. Patent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing at Information and Stage, 20.2 Selection Project (1987-1987), Washington, D.C. 2088. See OMB of Proleage 9891-9827, Patent and Tradement Assignment Practice. DO NOT 2000 REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 D.C. 38231 and to the Office of infiniternation Collection Sudget Pa ADDRESS.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0610

FORM PTO-	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Germanoe Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2:				
Address (time 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 740-8612				
Name	Michael R. Schulman			
Address (line 1-	Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP			
Address (line 2:	2200 Ross Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200			
Address (line 4)	Dallas, Texas 75201-6776			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 1		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
L .	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number demark Application Number(s) Registration N			
	1809512			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amoun	nt Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	2-1781		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .		
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indi	cated herein.			
	R. Schulman Signing Signature	December 7, 1999 Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0611

NUNC PRO TUNC SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JuriLink International Corporation (hereinafter the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having a principal business address of 3625 North Hall Street, Suite 1060, Dallas, Texas 75219 has adopted, owns and is using the mark JURILINK (hereinafter "the mark") in connection with the following services: preparation and production of audio visual presentation materials in the field of law and business; and graphic art design services for the legal field; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the services identified therein, Registration No. 1,809,512, registered on December 7, 1993; and

WHEREAS, DecisionQuest, Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a principal business address at 2050 W. 190" Street, Suite 205, Torrance, California 90504, desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof, nunc pro tune, effective as of August 1, 1998;

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's executors, administrators, and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

Signed this 7th day of December, 1999.

JURILINK INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Dated effective as of: August 1, 1998

Bv:

Bryan G. Harston President (as of 8/1/98)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, this 7th day of December. 1999

(SEAL)

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My Commission Expires:

ROXANNE J. PACK
NOTARY PUBLIC
State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 01-08-2000

46829:48021:DALLAS:661071-1

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002000 FRAME: 0612